PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3076203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MAISCH	08/12/2014
CADERA DESIGN	08/12/2014
PROXOWELL GMBH	08/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXFORMANCE SPORTS GMBH	
Street Address:	HEMHOLTZSTR. 2-9	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	10587	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29481296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8695

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: beth.behling@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH K. BEHLING
Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129569.00184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH K. BEHLING	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth K. Behling/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US-Assignment-129569.00184#page1.tif source=US-Assignment-129569.00184#page2.tif

PATENT 503029603 REEL: 034006 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Maisch, of Wurzburg, Germany, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Training Chassis for Feedback-Training, further described in US Patent Application No. 29/481,296, filed on February 4, 2014, and

WHEREAS, Pixformance Sports GmbH (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a German company having a place of business at Hemholtzstr. 2-9, Berlin, Germany, 10587 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 12.08 . 2014

WITNESSES:

Daniel Maisch

1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENTS

Cadera Design

We, Cadera Design, confirm that Daniel Maisch of Wurzburg, Germany is/was a freelance inventor for our company. In that capacity, Daniel Maisch designed for Proxowell GmbH a design which is now the subject of a U.S. design patent application entitled "Training Chassis for Feedback-Training", assigned serial no. 29/481,296, and filed on February 4, 2014. Cadera Design hereby confirms Daniel Malsch's assignment of this U.S. design application to Pixformance Sports GmbH. Further, Cadera Design assigns any of its right, title and interest in that U.S. design application to Pixformance Sports GmbH.

WITNESSES:

Cadera Design

EAL)CADERA-DESIGN

Title: OWNER

Semmelstraße 12-14 D 97070 Würzburg Tel 0931-460 66 - 0 F≇X 0931-460 56 - 33

www.caderadesign.de

Proxowell GmbH

We, Proxowell GmbH, confirm that we contracted with Daniel Maisch of Wurzburg, Germany and Cadera Design to create a design which is now the subject of a U.S. design patent application entitled "Training Chassis for Feedback-Training", assigned serial no. 29/481,296, and filed on February 4, 2014. Proxowell GmbH hereby confirms Daniel Maisch's assignment of this U.S. design application to Pixformance Sports GmbH. Further, Proxowell GmbH assigns any of its right, title and interest in that U.S. design application to Pixformance Sports GmbH.

WITNESSES:

Proxowell GmbH

proxowell GmbH

Hainekamo 49 31711 Lunden

Tel.: 05722/286990

Page 2 of 2

OB\28541152.1

PATENT REEL: 034006 FRAME: 0394